

December 1, 2022

Dear all,

Company name: SUNCORPORATION Name of representative: Ryusuke Utsumi,

CEO

(Code No. 6736 TSE Standard) Contact: Yoshimi Kimura,

Senior Managing Director (Tel 052-756-5981)

## Notice on the status of the share buyback

(Acquisition of own shares in accordance with the provisions of the Articles of Association pursuant to Article 165(2) of the Companies Act)

The Company hereby announces the following acquisition status (progress) regarding the acquisition of its own shares in accordance with Article 156 of the Companies Act as applied pursuant to Article 165(3) of the same Act, which was resolved at a meeting of the Board of Directors held on 14 November 2022.

| Period of the repurchase          | From November 15, 2022 to November 30, 2022  |
|-----------------------------------|--|
| 2. Number of shares repurchased   | 153,800 shares                               |
| 3. Total amount of the repurchase | 333,359,600 yen                              |
| 4. Method of the repurchase       | Market purchases on the Tokyo Stock Exchange |

## (For reference)

1. The details of the resolution passed by the board of directors at its meeting of November 14, 2022

| (1) Type of shares to be<br>Acquired                                    | Ordinary shares of SUNCORPORATION  |  |
|---|--|--|
| (2) Total number of shares that may be repurchased                      | 1,500,000 shares (maximum) (6.25% of the total number of outstanding shares excluding treasury shares) |  |
| (3) Total value of the shares to be repurchased                         | 3,750,000,000 yen (maximum)  |  |
| (4) Acquisition period  | November 15, 2022 - November 14, 2023  |  |
| (5) Method of acquisition  Market purchases on the Tokyo Stock Exchange |  |  |

2. The cumulative total of shares repurchased since the passing of the above board's resolution up until November 30, 2022

| 1. | Number of shares repurchased   | 153,800 shares  |
|----|--------------------------------|-----------------|
| 2. | Total amount of the repurchase | 333,359,600 yen |